PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2666337

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
WILLIAM H. FREY II 12/20/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HEALTHPAF	HEALTHPARTNERS RESEARCH & EDUCATION			
Street Address:	8170 33RD AVENUE SOUTH				
City:	MINNEAPOLIS				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55425				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		14040	040915		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)604-6914					
Phone: 612-604-6400					
Email: mjohnston@winthrop.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. STONE, WINTHROP & WEINSTINE					
Address Line 1: 225 S 6 ST					
Address Line 2: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEFFREY R. STONE		
Signature:		/Jeffrey R. Stone/			
Date:			01/03/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					
				PATENT	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, William H. Frey II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4800 Centerville Road, Apt. 216, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55127, USA hereinafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", is the sole inventor of an invention described within U.S. patent application serial number 14/040915, filed September 30, 2013 and entitled METHODS FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER (PTSD);

AND WHEREAS, HealthPartners Research & Education hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 8170 33rd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration pursuant to the Intellectual Property Policy of HealthPartners Research Foundation dated June 11, 2008, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United State Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE; including reasonable out of pocket expenses for lodging, food and travel) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated

below. William H. Frey II

They 12-20-2013 Date

No Legalization Required

8494052v1

PATENT REEL: 031883 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 01/03/2014